RECEIVED NOV 14, 2014 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-143874 SUB 12/4/14

Tariff No. 4		6th Revised	Page No. 29				
Company Name/Pern	nit Number Nooksack Valley Disp	oosal, Inc. G-166					
Registered Trade Nar	me(s) Nooksack Valley Disp	oosal, Inc.					
<u> </u>	item 207 Excess Weight Rej	ection of Load, Charges to Transp	<u>oort</u>				
The company records	os the right to reject pickup of any	container, stationary packer, or c	tron hav which upon				
reasonable inspection		container, stationary packer, or c	arop box writeri, upori				
· ·	rs to be overloaded.						
, , ,	cause applicable vehicle load lim	nitations to be exceeded:					
` '	• •	id limitations or result in unsafe ve	ehicle operation: and/or				
	negatively impact or otherwise da		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
()	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,						
For the purposes of the	nis tariff, the following maximum v	weights apply:					
	,	0 11 7					
Type/Size of	Maximum Weight	Type/Size of	Maximum Weight				
Container, Drop Box,	Allowance per	Container, Drop Box,	Allowance per				
Toter, or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)	Toter, or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)				
68-gallon cart	80 pounds						
1-yard container	275 pounds						
1.5-yard container	350 pounds						
2-yard container	425 pounds						
25-yard Drop Box	16,000 pounds						
Compacted Containe	16,000 pounds						
limits stated above, is	filled beyond the marked fill line,	the container, drop box, toter, or , or the top is unable to be closed es will apply to the excess amour	, but the company				
Type/Size of		Type/Size of					
Container, Drop Box,	Overfilled	Container, Drop Box,	Overweight				
Toter, or Cart	Charge	Toter, or Cart	Charge				
68-gallon cart	\$4.45 Per 32-gal can or fraction		\$3.00 Per Container				
1-yard container	\$4.45 Per 32-gal can or fraction		Charged as Compacted				
1.5-yard container		(A) 1.5-yard container	Charged as Compacted				
2-yard container	-	(A) 2-yard container	Charged as Compacted				
25-yard Drop Box	\$5.00 Per Yard	25-yard Drop Box	\$.03 Per Pound				
Compacted Containe	\$5.00 Per Yard	Compacted Container	\$.03 Per Pound				
Issued By: Calvin Der	n Hartog						
Issue Date: Novembe	or 14, 2014	Effective Date: January	, 1, 2015				
Date. Novembe		ial Use Only)	, 1, 2010				
Docket No. TG	Date:	By:	7				

RECEIVED NOV 14, 2014 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-143874 SUB 12/4/14

Tariff No.	1				7th Davis	d Daga N	lo.	32
raiiii INU.					7th Revise	u raye N	iU.	32
	Name/Permit Number d Trade Name(s)	r Nooksack V Nooksack V			-166			
		0						
	·	Container S		-				
	Non-	compacted M	•			er)		
		Raies siai	ed per cont	iainer, per p	ыскир			
Sarvica Ar	rea: Areas of Whatcor	m County - Co	artificate of	Authority G	2-166 nor			
	Solid Waste Recycling	•		-	•	ndiv A to t	thic tarriff	f
Oniversary	Cond Waste Recycling	g and concer	ion Oramai		pe of Cont		uno tarrin	
Permaner	nt Service	68 gal. Cart	1- Yard	,			Ya	Yard
	Rent (if applicable)	\$	\$12.00				\$	\$
First Picl	· · · · · ·	\$8.40(A)		\$29.45(A)			\$	\$
	lditional Pickup	\$8.40(A)		\$29.45(A)			\$	\$
Special I		\$8.40(A)		\$31.00(A)			\$	\$
	y Service	\ /		3				
Initial De	-	\$	\$24.95	\$24.95	\$24.95	\$	\$	\$
Pickup R		\$	\$24.45(A)	\$31.00(A)			\$	\$
	r Calendar Day	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Rent Per	r Month	\$	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$	\$	\$
	Permanent Service: unless local governm Customer will be cha particular trip. No cre	nent requires urged for servi edit will be giv	more frequ ice request ven for part	ent service ed, even if ially-filled c	or unless presented fewer containers.	outrescible ainers are	es are in e serviced	volved. d on a
Note 2:	unless local governm Customer will be cha	nent requires arged for servinedit will be given in the servine is shown, as not shown, as cart to the H	more frequice request ven for part own, the ratitities to be its ssessed to	ent service ed, even if ially-filled c te for the fir ncluded in all cart cus	or unless progressive fewer containers. The st pickup are the rate for stomers where the stomers where the rate for stomers where the rate for the stomers where the stome	outrescible ainers are and each a the first p	es are in eserviced additiona bickup.	volved. d on a I pickup mus ice
Customer Purchase	unless local governm Customer will be cha particular trip. No cre Permanent Sesrvices be the same. If rent A cart return fee of \$ and do not return the	nent requires arged for servicedit will be given in the service of	more frequice request yen for part own, the rail it is to be is ssessed to lauler's officing, unlatching,	ent service ed, even if ially-filled c te for the fir ncluded in all cart cus ce within 1	or unless progressive fewer containers. The st pickup are the rate for stomers where the stomers where the rate for stomers where the rate for the stomers where the stome	outrescible ainers are and each a the first p	es are in eserviced additiona bickup.	volved. d on a I pickup mus ice
Note 2: Note 3: Accessoria Customer Purchase I Purchase I	unless local governme. Customer will be chat particular trip. No create the same. If rent is and do not return the the Hauler to retrieve the caused damage: \$37 Lid Locks: \$22.50	nent requires arged for servicedit will be given is not shown, so the second is not shown in	more frequice request ven for part own, the rai it is to be is ssessed to lauler's official or Official Cor O	ent service ed, even if ially-filled c te for the fir ncluded in all cart cus ce within 1	or unless progression fewer containers. The store of the rate for the	outrescible ainers are and each a the first podiscontinuing	es are in es serviced additiona bickup. nue service g service	volved. d on a I pickup mus ice e, or ask